
Sr. 

No.

Name of 

Reservoir
Name of society

Allotment of area 

of operation i.e. 

Beats Society 

wise

Location of the 

Society

Establish

ment 

year

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

2 3 8 9 10 15 16 17 22 23 24 29 30 31 32 33 34 39 40 41

1
The Gobind Sagar Osties Fishermen Odhogik 

Matsya Sabha Simiti, Bilaspur 
160 153 152 160 153 152 40 39 42 120 114 110 4 to 8 Meat Market Bilaspur 1972 2329 4827.5 6023

2
The Kehloor Gobind Sagar Fishermen 

Industry Cooperative Society Ltd. Bilaspur 
13 13 12 13 13 12 8 8 7 5 5 5 4 to 9 Diara Sector, Bilaspur 2008 161 167.5 405

3
The Beri Darolan Fisheries Industry Co-op. 

Society, Beri Darolan
13 14 14 13 14 14 5 4 4 8 10 10 4 to 15

Vill. Beri Darolan P.O. 

Behna Jattan Teh. 

Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur

2002 656 287.5 991

4
The Balda Matsya Ektrikaran va Vikrey 

Sehkari Sabha, Balda Vill. Luhnu Kaneta PO 

Chandpur Teh Sadar Distt. Bilaspur

82 81 62 82 81 62 21 20 19 61 61 43 4 to 10
Vill. Luhnu Kaneta P.O. 

Chandpur Teh. Jhandutta 

Distt. Bilaspur

2013 841.5 797 3110.5

5
The Luhnu Kaneta Matsya Ektrikaran va 

Vikrey Sehkari Sabha, Vill. Luhnu Kaneta Teh. 

Sadar Distt. Bilaspur 

31 39 26 31 39 26 4 9 7 27 30 19 4 to 11
Vill. Luhnu Kaneta P.O. 

Chandpur Teh. Jhandutta 

Distt. Bilaspur

2017 365.5 566 551

6
The Nichali Bhater Matsya Odhogik Sehkari 

Sabha Simiti, Nichali Bhater PO. Nichali 

Bhater Teh. Sadar Distt. Bilaspur

60 52 15 60 52 15 17 22 4 43 8 11 4 to 12
Vill. Delag PO. Nichali 

bhater Teh. Jhandutta Distt. 

Bilaspur

2020 584.5 1175.5 485.5

7
The Jagatkhana Fisheries Indistrial Co-op. 

Society, Jagatkhana Tehsil Shri Naina Devi Ji 

Distt. Bilaspur (H.P.)

78 76 77 78 76 51 35 35 32 43 41 45 4 to 16 Jagatkhana 1972 2753 2751.5 4396.5

8
The Jeor Osteis Fishermen Industrial Co-op. 

Society, Jeor Tehsil Shri Naina Devi Ji Distt. 

Bilaspur (H.P.)

82 72 75 82 72 46 26 24 24 56 48 51 4 to 18 Jeor 1986 5699 4802 7453

9
The Badol Fisheries Industrial Co-op Society, 

Dari Bhari Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
154 152 167 154 152 88 57 50 61 97 102 115 4 to 17 Dari Bhari 1978 2890 4172.5 3887.5

10
The Nahral Fisheries Industrial Co-op Society, 

Jabloo Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
91 89 106 91 89 81 35 36 41 56 53 65 4 to 19 Jablu 2004 10527 14646 17113

11
The Dauladhar Fisheries Industrial Co-op 

Society, Dauladhar Teh. Shri Naina Devi Ji 

Distt. Bilaspur H.P.  

78 85 104 78 85 65 27 32 39 51 53 65 4 to 20 Jeor 2008 4025.5 3568 6521

12
The Baggi Fish Co-op Society, Baggi Teh. Shri 

Naina Devi Ji Distt. Bilaspur H.P.  
77 64 86 77 64 52 36 32 37 41 32 49 4 to 23 Baggi 2014 1872.5 5060.5 6524.5

13
The Matla Fisheries Industrial Co-op Society, 

Teh Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
25 21 19 25 21 7 10 9 5 15 12 14 4 to 21 Matla 2009 1288.5 169 695

14
The Balghar Fisheries Industrial Co-op 

Society, Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
60 55 58 60 55 39 20 20 21 40 35 37 4 to 22 Balghar 2010 5649 4966 7493.5

15
The Karwin Fish sale and collection  Teh. 

Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
0 0 57 0 0 36 0 0 25 16 30 32 4 to 24 Karwin 2022 2586.5 3782 6331

16
The Jaddu Fish Co-op Society, Jaddu Teh. 

Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
47 37 37 47 37 30 16 12 12 31 25 25 3 Karoh 1996 2092.5 1474.5 8900

17
The Barianwala Fish Co-op Society, Bela 

Boharwin Teh. Shri Naina Devi Ji Distt. 

Bilaspur H.P.

72 67 61 72 67 40 27 24 18 45 43 43 5 Barianwala 2008 9186 10626.5 18124

18
The Bela Boharwin Fish Co-op Society, Bela 

Boharwin Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
47 48 41 47 48 32 13 13 12 34 35 29 3 Bela 2009 3936.5 2479.5 11826

19
The Gah Ghori Co-op Society, Gah Ghori  

Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
59 64 61 59 64 43 16 17 17 43 47 44 3 Paploa 2002 8157 8237.5 16604.5

20
The Nakrana Fish Co-op Society, Nakrana 

Teh. Shri Naina Devi Ji Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
101 109 99 101 109 70 37 39 37 64 70 62 6 Nakrana 1979 13803.5 10472 17325

21
The Arloh Fish Co-op Society, Arloh  Teh. 

Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P
48 46 40 48 46 30 16 15 16 32 31 24 3 Arloh 2013 2957.5 1086.5 6108

22
The Gah Barian Co-op Society, Gah Barian  

Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
38 45 45 38 45 38 18 21 20 20 24 25 4 Malraon 2013 7511 10670 15989

23
The Chilt Thera Fish Co-op Society Chilt Teh. 

Shri Naina Devi Ji Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
17 7 9 17 7 9 3 2 3 14 5 6 3 Chilt Thera 2013 1501 591.5 6319

24
The Johar Dhyani Fish Co-op Society, Johar 

Dhyani  Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
37 38 44 37 38 25 13 14 15 24 24 29 3 Johar Dhyani 2016 1999.5 1775 1130

25
The Dhani Parli Fish Co-op Society, Dhani 

Parli  Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
47 34 29 47 34 20 14 11 8 33 23 21 4 Dhani Parli 2014 2353.5 754 518

26
The Bhakra Fish Indst. Co-op Society Ltd. 

Bhakra Tehsil Shri Naina Devi Ji Distt. 

Bilaspur H.P.

180 189 175 180 189 175 58 68 60 72 121 115 2 to 3 Bhakra 1979 14685 10887.5 18745.5

27
The Dohak Fish Co-op Society Ltd. Dohak PO 

Naghiar Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
58 55 47 58 55 47 22 21 20 36 34 27 3 Dohak 1999 2247.5 2912.5 4699

28
The Jai Shri Dam Osteis Fish Co-op Society 

Ltd. Jai Shri Vill. Jai Shri Devi P.O. Koserian 

Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.

98 97 92 98 97 92 30 28 27 68 69 65 3 Jai Shri 1974 3956.5 3475.5 7584.5

29
The Bharmani Kalan Dam Osties fish Co-op 

Society Ltd. Koserian Teh. Jhandutta Distt. 

Bilaspur H.P.

112 119 131 112 119 131 34 39 41 78 80 90 3 Koserian 1987 6025 5883.5 12526

30
The Bediwala Fish Indst. Co-op Society Ltd. 

V.P.O. Makri Teh. Shri Naina Devi Ji Distt. 

Bilaspur H.P. 

78 72 78 78 72 78 32 32 35 46 40 43 2 to 3 Barowala 2011 3809 3434 3685

31
The Piungly Dam Osties Fish Indst. Co-op 

Society Ltd. Piungly P.O. Gharan The. 

Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.

102 106 100 102 106 100 39 39 40 63 63 60 3 Piungly 2002 4140 3583 9279

32
The D.P.F. Piungly Dam Osties Fish Indst. Co-

op Gharan Teh. Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur H.P.
56 49 49 56 49 49 21 21 19 35 31 30 3 Jhangal Dhanku 2009 2175 1338 4546

33
The Saloa Fisheries Indst. Co-op Society ltd. 

Saloa V.P.O. Saloa Teh. Shri Naina Devi Ji 

Distt. Bilaspur H.P.

24 41 50 24 41 50 7 7 17 17 27 33 2 to 3 Saloa 2022 6582.5 10970 25412

34
The Mandli Fishermen Co-op Society Mandli, 

Teh. Bangana Distt. Una H.P.
96 97 112 96 97 112 23 23 34 73 74 78 1 to 2 Mandli 1978 4622 6281.7 8494.6
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35
The Dobar Fishermen Co-op Society Dobar, 

Teh. Bangana Distt. Una H.P.
105 103 97 105 103 97 26 26 28 79 78 69 1 to 2 Dobar 2002 15982 14526 32019

36
The Kutlehar Fishermen Co-op Society 

Lathyani, Teh. Bangana Distt. Una H.P.
39 39 37 39 39 37 1 1 1 38 38 36 1 to 2 Lathyani 1976 14394.3 12041.1 17480.8

37
The Lathyani Fishermen Co-op Society 

Lathyani, Teh. Bangana Distt. Una H.P.
42 42 40 42 42 40 6 6 6 36 36 34 1 to 2 Lathyani 1974 10363.2 10851.9 15536.9

38
The Talwar Fish Collection and sale 

Cooperative Society Ltd. Talwar PO 

Chandpur, Tehsil Sadar Distt Bilaspur

0 0 27 0 0 27 0 0 8 0 0 19 4 to 13 Talwad 2024 0 0 1000

39
The Sannaur Fish Collection and sale 

Cooperative Society Ltd. Ghumani Chowk 
0 0 15 0 0 15 0 0 4 0 0 11 4 to 14 Ghumani 2024 0 0 813.5

40
The Kuljyar Dam Austees Matsay Sehkari 

Sabha Samiti, Kuliyar, PO Jaddu Tehsil 

Jhandutta distt Bilaspur

0 0 16 0 0 10 0 0 9 0 0 7 3 Kuljyar 2024 0 0 1006

41
Swami Vivekanand Fisheries Co-op Society 

Kasol H.P.
79 79 42 39 41 3 3 3 42 36 38 39 1 to 2 Kasol 2015 869 1324 1157

42
The Koldam oustees Fish Co-op Beral Teh. 

Arki Distt. Solan H.P.
27 28 31 27 28 31 0 0 0 27 28 31 1 to 2 Beral 2015 1276 1222 1221

43 Fish Co-op Society Panjolath 14 15 15 14 15 15 0 0 0 14 15 15 2 Beral 2018 1045 1091 1061

44
The Koldam oustees Fish Co-op Society Ltd. 

Sunni
101 108 44 101 108 44 0 0 6 60 50 38 2 to 3 Sunni 2016 2822.5 3027 3097

45
The Kirna Kothi Fish Co-op Society Ltd. 

Saraur
12 12 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 5 0 2 to 3 Saraur 2022 629.5 66 0

Total 45 2740 2712 2694 2688 2674 2236 816 822 923 1809 1788 1819 191351 192820.2 344188.3

Rajnagar 38 14 26 3 2 2 5 3 4 33 11 22 300 Hac. VPO Rajnagar 1994 0.424 0.031 0.453

Bhanota 113 85 74 14 15 12 12 11 4 101 74 70 300 Hac. Vill Bhanota PO Chaned 2001 0.903 0.91 0.746

Palehi 40 41 112 10 11 8 5 4 12 35 37 100 600 Hac. Vill Palehi PO Chaklu 1997 0.884 0.926 0.936

Chaklu 23 30 36 5 6 5 3 4 8 20 26 28 300 Hac. VPO Chaklu 2013 0.676 0.702 0.589

Chamba 

(Ranjeet Sagar)
Sandhara 88 50 53 14 13 35 8 6 12 80 44 41 500 Hac.Vill Sandhara PO Sudli Teh Dalhousie Distt Chamba2008 43.325 35.466 32.92

Total 5 302 220 301 46 47 62 33 28 40 269 192 261 46.212 38.035 35.644

Dehra 359 274 392 359 274 294 36 39 48 323 235 344 5 to 8 Vill Chudreher Dehra 1975 32551 26288.3 27523

Haripur 285 303 336 285 303 232 32 31 31 253 272 305 5 to 6 Dibber Road Haripur 1977 25793.3 27726.9 31104.5

Nandpur 351 360 366 351 360 247 37 45 35 314 315 331 5 Nandpur 1990 26951.1 29103.3 43677

Harsar 169 179 148 169 179 110 5 4 3 164 175 145 3 to 4 Harsar 1989 9965.1 12022 11197.4

N/Surian 266 255 255 266 255 203 4 4 2 262 251 253 4 Nagrota Surian 1975 46817.3 33620.8 55598

Jawali 62 61 61 62 61 46 5 5 5 57 56 56 1 to 2 Jawali 1978 7397.6 6294.9 6965.7

Guglara 331 386 386 331 386 290 21 40 41 310 346 345 1 to 2 Guglara 1979 33851.9 31449.1 33449.1

Sihal 211 210 214 211 210 120 10 10 15 201 200 199 1 Sihal 1999 17405.1 19495.3 20296.5

Dhameta 315 324 363 315 324 250 63 66 25 252 258 338 1 Dhameta 1984 14062 17045.2 16826.6

Khatiyar 286 271 271 286 271 198 68 72 68 218 199 203 1 Khatiyar 1982 24650.2 29005.2 34648.2

Sathana 84 96 96 84 96 75 5 5 5 79 91 91 9 Sathana 1985 14209 23552.8 19069.6

Barnali 135 127 136 135 127 102 14 15 16 121 112 120 1 to 2 Barmali 1980 30907.5 31662.5 52158.7

Seul Khad 137 139 141 137 139 106 36 30 37 101 109 104 4 to 5 Seul-Khad 2000 10604.5 1235.6 15294

DadaSibba 133 129 127 133 129 95 3 6 7 130 123 120 4 to 5 Dadasiba 1971 13529.1 13043.9 15118.3

Jambal 54 53 51 54 53 38 3 3 3 51 50 48 4 to 5 Jambal 1989 4794.1 6385.7 4731

Total 3178 3167 3343 3178 3167 2406 342 375 341 2836 2792 3002 313489 307931.5 387657.6
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